
 111 AAD REMUNJ 1 3e Klasse C DO 
 1078 1 Joosten, Frits   2,09 65 
 3261 2 Cuypers, Stephan   1,09 45 
 3260 3 Deurzen van, Rob   1,04 45 
 3163 4 Mulders-Buys, Annelies   0,66 31 

 AAD REMUNJ 2 4e Klasse C MA 
 3577 1 Wassenberg, Theo   1,32 50 
 3749 2 Schmitz, Piet   0,86 40 
 3001 3 Zalm van der, Jo   0,76 35 
 3000 4 Rotten van de, Joep   0,67 31 

 Reserves 
 3310 L Peters, Ger * 1,50 55 
 3425 L Scheffer, Fried   0,72 33 
 3639 L Aubert, Chris * 0,49 23 
 
  



 2 ABC 1 1e Klasse D DO 
 3028 1 Noorbeek, Richard * 3,50 95 
 1223 2 Schaefer, Sjeng g   2,43 70 
 2314 3 Verheesen, Wilbert   2,16 65 

 ABC 2 2e Klasse A MA 
 2467 1 Meuter, Nick   2,48 70 
 2559 2 Theelen, Jeroen   1,77 60 
 2313 3 Krispijn, Wilbert   1,23 45 
 3038 4 Cox, Denny   1,19 45 

 ABC 3 2e Klasse D DO 
 17 1 Verstraelen, Ad   2,44 70 
 3 2 Cox, Guus   1,44 50 
 10 3 Hendrix, Jo   1,38 50 
 2203 4 Obstals, Leo   1,16 45 

 ABC 4 3e Klasse A MA 
 3712 1 Cox, Jan   1,42 50 
 3903 2 Dijck van, André   0,99 40 
 1317 3 Tegels, Driek g   0,98 40 
 3714 4 Nieskens, Jack   0,98 40 

 Reserves 
 32 L Clercx, Hans   1,67 55 
 12 L Niessen, Huub   1,33 50 
 7 L Clercx, Peter   1,19 45 
 3713 L Heijnen, Geert   1,08 45 
 1855 L Hurck v.d., Leon   1,03 45 
 14 L Verheesen, Theo   0,94 40 
 

  



 83 ALLERHAND 1 1e Klasse F DO 
 3598 1 Weeres, Leon   2,72 75 
 1425 2 Hendrix, Cor   2,59 75 
 3273 3 Thijssen, Henk   1,27 50 

 ALLERHAND 2 2e Klasse C DI 
 2062 1 Meusen, Kay   2,00 65 
 1871 2 Hendrix, Ringo   1,87 60 
 3491 3 Smeets, Roy   1,74 55 
 1429 4 Levels, Wim   1,25 50 

 ALLERHAND 3 5e Klasse B DI 
 2810 1 Peulen, Hay   (BS)   2,14 65 
 1405 2 Pansters, Piet   1,25 50 
 1427 3 Kinderen der, Leo   0,99 40 
 2805 4 Bouten, Har   0,87 40 

 Reserves 
 1730 L Simons, Wiel   1,49 50 
 1428 L Lomm van, Ger * 1,25 50 
 1405 L Pansters, Piet   1,15 45 
 4088 L Heuts, Frenk * 1,00 45 
 2551 L Rutten, Rob * 1,00 45 
 1427 L Kinderen der, Leo   0,99 40 
 2805 L Bouten, Har   0,87 40 
 3598 S Weeres, Leon   2,72 75 
 1429 S Levels, Wim   1,25 50 
 1428 S Lomm van, Ger * 1,25 50 
 4088 S Heuts, Frenk * 1,00 45 

 Niet Actief 
 2804 Crins, Har 
 
  



 3 AMICIA 1 1e Klasse F DO 
 3182 1 Wolters, Jan   3,40 90 
 3252 2 Wolfs, Werner   1,91 60 
 3975 3 Spreeuwenberg, Edgar   1,89 60 

 AMICIA 2 2e Klasse A MA 
 2855 1 Huskens, Jo   1,95 60 
 2776 2 Delissen, Frans   1,65 55 
 1761 3 Peters, Henk   1,42 50 
 2779 4 Vincken, Wim   1,24 45 

 AMICIA 3 2e Klasse B DO 
 2321 1 Wolters, Math   2,30 70 
 3707 2 Wolfhagen, Randy   1,80 60 
 3704 3 Houben, Lander   1,30 50 
 4089 4 Toebosch, Ralf   0,81 40 

 AMICIA 4 3e Klasse A MA 
 580 1 Swinkels, Henk g   1,59 55 
 3296 2 Mullers, Manfred   1,47 50 
 3564 3 Haren van, Ger   1,32 50 
 1896 4 Manders, Hans   0,93 40 

 Reserves 
 3254 L Hilkens, Dennis   1,80 60 
 3705 L Schreurs, Rick   1,67 55 
 3933 L Cremers, Theo   1,35 50 
 4061 L Smeets, Ger   1,11 45 
 1213 L Hilkens, Peter * 1,04 45 
 979 L Verdonkschot, Henk   1,02 45 
 5005 L Munnecom, Jack * 0,80 40 
 541 L Evers, Jo * 0,78 35 
 3102 L Minkenberg, Dre   0,75 35 
 2420 L Dongen van, Piet   0,72 33 
 3233 L Smeets, Wim * 0,60 29 

 Niet Actief 
 24 Fischer, Wolfgang 
 23 Nass, John 
 

  



 112 ANY TYME 1 4e Klasse B DI 
 2211 1 Werdt de, Theo   1,81 60 
 4049 2 Forschelen, Ger * 1,25 50 
 2939 3 Renett de, Jos   1,10 45 
 3018 4 Meulen, Peter   0,93 40 

 Reserves 
 3184 L Arensbergen van, Bert * 1,12 45 
 3183 L Wolters, Erik * 1,10 45 
 2941 L Peeters, Herman   0,76 35 
 
  



 4 AVANTI 1 1e Klasse A MA 
 172 1 Megens, Jan * 3,00 85 
 2376 2 Stienen, Joey   2,67 75 
 3611 3 Wal van der, John   2,49 70 

 AVANTI 2 1e Klasse F DO 
 37 1 Buitenhuis, Roy   2,70 75 
 3138 2 Huskens, Geert   2,37 70 
 3404 3 Kiggen, Frans   1,67 55 

 AVANTI 3 2e Klasse B DO 
 1673 1 Sanden v.d., Jos   2,56 75 
 3156 2 Schaefer, Bas   1,42 50 
 3256 3 Brentjens, John   1,35 50 
 3406 4 Giesberts, Jo   1,31 50 

 AVANTI 4 4e Klasse B DI 
 40 1 Pollaert, Ad   1,18 45 
 43 2 Pollaert, Har   0,93 40 
 4014 3 Sonnemans, Lei   0,89 40 
 5006 4 Sonnemans, Nick * 0,80 40 

 AVANTI 5 4e Klasse B DI 
 1703 1 Hodzelmans, Peter-Paul   1,13 45 
 4037 2 Slijpen, Paul   0,93 40 
 3573 3 Ratelband, John   0,82 40 
 3777 4 Lannott, Heinz   0,60 29 

 Reserves 
 1226 L Rens van, Joop   2,92 80 
 35 L Driessen, John * 2,50 75 
 3039 L Stienen, Thei   1,39 50 
 3576 L Mackenschins, Mark   1,02 45 
 2456 L Leyendeckers, Frank * 0,89 40 
 5037 L Breuer, Odo * 0,62 29 
 3032 L Freriks, Vincent * 0,60 29 
 5052 L Goodfellow, Jules * 0,60 29 

 Niet Actief 
 2336 Poulussen, Roger 
 45 Schoote van, Silf 
 
  



 67 BAEXEM 1 Hoofdklasse Libre  DI 
 1875 1 Dingemans, Cyril * 16,00 240 
 1009 2 Eck van, Ron   8,73 155 
 855 3 Biermans, Hans   3,30 70 

 BAEXEM 2 1e Klasse F DO 
 769 1 Raemakers, Erik   2,39 70 
 2951 2 Reijnders, René   2,12 65 
 2681 3 Geel van, Peter   2,05 65 

 BAEXEM 3 3e Klasse B DI 
 945 1 Huskens, Wil   2,42 70 
 3362 2 Adams, Leon   1,36 50 
 4081 3 Scheepers, Frans   1,10 45 
 4080 4 Evers, René   0,76 35 

 BAEXEM 4 3e Klasse C DO 
 173 1 Linssen, Frans   1,58 55 
 3494 2 Lutgens, Danny * 1,50 55 
 1045 3 Jeurnink, Lei   1,27 50 
 2663 4 Linssen, Jo   1,02 45 

 Reserves 
 2947 L Rossum van, Herman g * 9,00 205 
 944 L Kierkels, Hans   1,97 60 
 1461 L Lutgens, Ger * 1,79 60 
 5059 L Bilzen van, Geert * 1,00 45 
 2948 L Frencken, Broer   0,98 40 
 
  



 81 BDL 1 Hoofdklasse Kader WO 
 200 1 Kanters, Leo   9,63 150 
 1591 2 Kemmerling, Jos   9,33 145 
 1879 3 Martens, Johan   8,62 140 

 BDL 2 Hoofdklasse Libre DI 
 2228 1 Heijkers, Paul   6,41 120 
 5049 2 Boom van den, Rob * 5,50 110 
 3113 3 Blok, Jaap   4,52 90 

 BDL 3 1e Klasse C DI 
 5014 1 Broers, René   4,52 115 
 3996 2 Clement, Tonny   3,59 95 
 3531 3 Driessen, Harry   2,15 65 

 BDL 4 5e Klasse A DO 
 1879 1 Martens, Johan   (BS)   3,76 100 
 3113 2 Blok, Jaap   4,52 115 
 5014 3 Broers, René   4,52 115 
 3996 4 Clement, Tonny   3,59 95 

 Reserves 
 1399 K Kanters, Jan   6,00 115 
 5014 K Broers, René * 4,49 80 
 3113 K Blok, Jaap * 4,49 80 
 2228 K Heijkers, Paul * 4,49 80 
 2385 K Pols, Louis g * 4,49 80 
 5050 L Slenders, Johan * 4,00 105 
 4085 L Staals, Pim * 3,50 95 
 5015 L Gutensohn, Hans-Jürgen * 3,00 85 
 3108 L Peters, Peter   2,54 75 
 3685 L Pothoven, Jan   2,00 65 
 3921 L Vliegenthart, Hennie   1,86 60 
 3880 L Hekers, Lion * 1,50 55 
 4085 S Staals, Pim * 3,50 95 
 200 S Kanters, Leo   (BS) * 3,50 95 
 1399 S Kanters, Jan   (BS) * 3,00 85 
 3685 S Pothoven, Jan   2,00 65 
 
  



 116 BIEJ DE VOGEL 1 2e Klasse C DI 
 3553 1 Dekkers, Wim   2,03 65 
 2829 2 Schoenmakers, Rens   1,80 60 
 4097 3 Thoor van, Nico   1,46 50 
 1173 4 Weber, Sjef   1,22 45 

 BIEJ DE VOGEL 2 3e Klasse B DI 
 2483 1 Mertens, Frans   1,85 60 
 3871 2 Clout, Erik   1,48 50 
 3876 3 Spelthan, Jos   1,27 50 
 5029 4 Daal van, Henk   0,86 40 

 Reserves 
 2760 L Kurstjens, Berr * 2,25 70 
 3277 L Kaam van, Jean-Pierre   1,35 50 
 3872 L Hermans, Bart   1,22 45 
 3452 L Puts, Sjra * 0,80 40 

 Niet Actief 
 710 Meuwissen, Har 
 
  



 122 BIEJ STAMS 1 1e Klasse A MA 
 5051 1 Knoben, Eric * 2,75 80 
 3719 2 Meuwissen, Jo   2,23 65 
 3641 3 Mechelen van, Edu   1,78 60 

 BIEJ STAMS 2 2e Klasse A MA 
 1327 1 Willms, Jos   2,15 65 
 149 2 Smeets, Mathieu   1,44 50 
 3820 3 Stams, Paul   1,39 50 
 3606 4 Stoffels, Arno   1,24 45 

 BIEJ STAMS 3 3e Klasse C DO 
 3854 1 Wegberg van, John   1,55 55 
 1302 2 Tummers, Jo   1,53 55 
 3850 3 Weiss, Frans   1,28 50 
 3630 4 Giesen, Cle   0,89 40 

 BIEJ STAMS 4 5e Klasse B DI 
 3682 1 Buggenum van, Herman   3,52 95 
 3242 2 Aelmans, Harrie   2,63 75 
 2347 3 Maessen, Wiel   2,53 75 
 3854 4 Wegberg van, John   1,55 55 

 Reserves 
 3242 L Aelmans, Harrie   2,63 75 
 2347 L Maessen, Wiel   2,53 75 
 3637 L Heijman, Paul   2,12 65 
 734 L Ruiten, John   1,69 55 
 2059 L Rievers, Willemien   0,94 40 
 5010 L Corven van, Sjra   0,56 27 
 3922 L Brandts, Marjan   0,51 25 
 5051 S Knoben, Eric * 2,75 80 
 3719 S Meuwissen, Jo   2,23 65 
 1327 S Willms, Jos   2,15 65 
 3637 S Heijman, Paul   2,12 65 
 3641 S Mechelen van, Edu   1,78 60 
 734 S Ruiten, John   1,69 55 
 1302 S Tummers, Jo   1,53 55 
 149 S Smeets, Mathieu   1,44 50 
 3820 S Stams, Paul   1,39 50 
 3850 S Weiss, Frans   1,28 50 
 3606 S Stoffels, Arno   1,24 45 
 2059 S Rievers, Willemien   0,94 40 
 3630 S Giesen, Cle   0,89 40 
 5010 S Corven van, Sjra   0,56 27 
 3922 S Brandts, Marjan   0,51 25 
 
  



 101 BIERMANSHUIS 1 1e Klasse D DO 
 2416 1 Cranssen, Eric   2,64 75 
 2459 2 Selder, Robert   2,60 75 
 3333 3 Pustjens, Harry   1,77 60 

 BIERMANSHUIS 2 1e Klasse E DI 
 2184 1 Plaatsman, Jac   2,94 80 
 1859 2 Berg v.d., Martien   2,22 65 
 1512 3 Crijns, Geert   1,63 55 

 BIERMANSHUIS 3 1e Klasse E DI 
 4025 1 Riessen van, Arno   2,27 70 
 2425 2 Mevissen, Hans   2,21 65 
 3266 3 Daal van, Ruud   2,18 65 

 BIERMANSHUIS 4 5e Klasse A DO 
 2565 1 Cox, Jan   2,81 80 
 1859 2 Berg v.d., Martien   2,22 65 
 2425 3 Mevissen, Hans   2,21 65 
 336 4 Truijen, Jac   1,36 50 

 BIERMANSHUIS A 1e Klasse DB VR 
 1998 1 Leenen, Patrick   0,366 22 
 21 2 Leenen, Frans   0,356 22 
 3143 3 Poeth, Roel   0,337 22 

 BIERMANSHUIS B 1e Klasse DB VR 
 1859 1 Berg v.d., Martien   0,398 24 
 1512 2 Crijns, Geert * 0,246 18 
 326 3 Jansen, Huub * 0,225 18 

 Reserves 
 2565 L Cox, Jan   2,81 80 
 21 L Leenen, Frans * 2,00 65 
 3143 L Poeth, Roel * 1,88 60 
 1998 L Leenen, Patrick * 1,45 50 
 336 L Truijen, Jac   1,36 50 
 1889 L Veens, Harry   1,36 50 
 3196 L Brabander de, Hans   1,01 45 
 326 L Jansen, Huub   0,86 40 
 336 D Truijen, Jac * 0,275 20 
 2416 D Cranssen, Eric * 0,275 20 
 2184 D Plaatsman, Jac * 0,275 20 
 2459 D Selder, Robert * 0,275 20 
 2425 D Mevissen, Hans * 0,275 20 
 2565 D Cox, Jan * 0,275 20 
 1889 D Veens, Harry * 0,225 18 
 3196 D Brabander de, Hans * 0,225 18 
 2184 S Plaatsman, Jac   2,94 80 
 4025 S Riessen van, Arno   2,27 70 
 3266 S Daal van, Ruud   2,18 65 
 21 S Leenen, Frans * 2,00 65 
 3333 S Pustjens, Harry   1,77 60 
 1512 S Crijns, Geert   1,63 55 
 3196 S Brabander de, Hans   1,01 45 
 326 S Jansen, Huub   0,86 40 

 Niet Actief 
 331 Roemen, Jac 
 2415 Cranssen, Mark 
 

  



 8 BOEKOEL 1 Hoofdklasse Kader WO 
 89 1 Hendrickx, Frank   12,75 180 
 2807 2 Koch, Wiel   6,71 120 
 1216 3 Poeth, Peter   6,47 115 

 BOEKOEL 2 Hoofdklasse Kader WO 
 2324 1 Creemers, Ton g   7,46 125 
 88 2 Hendrickx, Ben   6,86 120 
 717 3 Vergoossen, Antoine g   2,62 80 

 BOEKOEL 3 2e Klasse D DO 
 1870 1 Crins, Frank   1,90 60 
 87 2 Gommans, Herman   1,50 55 
 316 3 Wijnands, Ger   1,43 50 
 1891 4 Damen, Leon   1,24 45 

 BOEKOEL 4 4e Klasse A DO 
 2715 1 Melis van, Jac   1,13 45 
 2236 2 Thissen, Louis   1,05 45 
 3738 3 Beckers, Joop   1,04 45 
 5004 4 Bol, Jan   0,89 40 

 BOEKOEL 5 4e Klasse C MA 
 236 1 Beckers, Ton * 1,00 45 
 3767 2 Geraedts, John   0,86 40 
 1129 3 Slabbers, Wiel   0,78 35 
 4051 4 Siegemund, Ricardo   0,64 29 

 BOEKOEL 6 5e Klasse A DO 
 89 1 Hendrickx, Frank   (BS) * 3,50 95 
 2807 2 Koch, Wiel   (BS)   2,82 80 
 2806 3 Heuts, Hein   2,75 80 
 3906 4 Derix, Herm   2,59 75 

 BOEKOEL 7 5e Klasse B DI 
 1223 1 Schaefer, Sjeng   2,43 70 
 2552 2 Vintcent, Pieter   2,10 65 
 505 3 Beckers, Joep   1,70 55 
 3738 4 Beckers, Joop   1,04 45 

 Reserves 
 1397 K Gemert van, Wiel  (57/2) * 50,00 350 
 3423 K Janssens, Ferry g * 11,14 170 
 912 K Fermont, Frans g * 5,49 100 
 520 K Peters, Ruud * 3,55 80 
 2806 L Heuts, Hein   2,75 80 
 2552 L Vintcent, Pieter   2,10 65 
 3864 L Moor de, Leopold * 1,82 60 
 505 L Beckers, Joep   1,70 55 
 3908 L Linssen, Wiel   1,69 55 
 83 L Bonten, Paul * 1,67 55 
 4052 L Vervoort, Nick   1,27 50 
 2773 L Houwen, Frans * 0,83 40 
 3766 L Clumpkens, Maan   0,82 40 
 3739 L Dwarswaard, Jan   0,78 35 
 3840 L Walstock, Twan   0,61 29 
 3907 L Hendrickx, Jo   0,48 23 
 85 L Füsers, Jan   0,47 23 
 717 S Vergoossen, Antoine g * 5,00 125 
 1216 S Poeth, Peter   (BS) * 2,50 75 
 88 S Hendrickx, Ben   (BS) * 2,50 75 
 3864 S Moor de, Leopold * 1,82 60 
 3908 S Linssen, Wiel   1,69 55 
 87 S Gommans, Herman   1,50 55 
 1891 S Damen, Leon   1,24 45 
 2715 S Melis van, Jac   1,13 45 
 2236 S Thissen, Louis   1,10 45 
 5004 S Bol, Jan   0,89 40 
 3766 S Clumpkens, Maan   0,82 40 
 1129 S Slabbers, Wiel   0,78 35 
 3739 S Dwarswaard, Jan   0,78 35 
 3840 S Walstock, Twan   0,61 29 
 3907 S Hendrickx, Jo   0,48 23 
 85 S Füsers, Jan   0,47 23 

 Niet Actief 
 4050 Kirberg, Alex 
 2107 Hansen, Paul 

  



 9 BUGGENUM 1 1e Klasse E DI 
 636 1 Klaessen, Ton   2,81 80 
 642 2 Smits, Jac   2,44 70 
 1921 3 Heynen, Pieter   2,20 65 

 BUGGENUM 2 2e Klasse C DI 
 1769 1 Koolen, Jo   1,72 55 
 3050 2 Driessen, Ton   1,57 55 
 3578 3 Linssen, Chris   1,38 50 
 376 4 Bömers, Gerrit   1,18 45 

 BUGGENUM A Hoofdklasse DB VR 
 1956 1 Smeets, Jo   0,648 34 
 1829 2 Heiligers, Roger   0,601 32 
 2568 3 Eykenboom, John   0,450 26 

 Reserves 
 1956 L Smeets, Jo * 3,72 95 
 1829 L Heiligers, Roger * 2,50 75 
 2568 L Eykenboom, John * 1,55 55 
 264 L Vissers, Lei   1,35 50 
 4054 L Geraets, Paul * 1,00 45 
 3924 L Reijnen, Erwin * 0,80 40 
 636 D Klaessen, Ton * 0,275 20 
 1769 D Koolen, Jo * 0,275 20 
 3050 D Driessen, Ton * 0,275 20 
 642 D Smits, Jac * 0,275 20 
 1921 D Heynen, Pieter * 0,275 20 

 Niet Actief 
 111 Topeeters, Leo   
 3401 Smeets, Jan   
  



 116 CENTR. N'WEERT 1 Hoofdklasse Libre DI 
 4029 1 Derks, Laurens   8,39 150 
 3505 2 Aerts, Jo   6,94 130 
 2385 3 Pols, Louis   5,61 110 

 CENTR. N'WEERT 2 1e Klasse E DI 
 3977 1 Weekers, Henk   2,77 80 
 3516 2 Rietjens, Henk   2,38 70 
 3783 3 Knapen, Mart   2,32 70 

 Reserves 
 3754 L Wullems, Eric * 2,40 70 
 3414 L Poell, Peter   1,83 60 

 Niet Actief 
 3511 Heinemans, Harrie 
 
  



 15 DMB 1 1e Klasse A MA 
 199 1 Kanters, Harrie   4,01 105 
 737 2 Vossen, Jan   3,59 95 
 832 3 Salentijn, Jo   2,40 70 

 DMB 2 1e Klasse D DO 
 3265 1 Beckers, Ton   3,08 85 
 3690 2 Coumans, Har   2,40 70 
 826 3 Herten van, Cleo   2,08 65 

 DMB 3 2e Klasse A MA 
 2161 1 Lucas, Gilbert   1,73 55 
 830 2 Theunissen, Rob   1,51 55 
 3210 3 Dungen van de, Erwin   1,37 50 
 1315 4 Ceelen, Dré   1,17 45 

 DMB 4 2e Klasse C DI 
 2986 1 Helwegen, Arthur   1,67 55 
 3211 2 Hannen, Frank   1,49 50 
 3824 3 Hannen, Henk   1,43 50 
 3298 4 Doorn, van Stephan   1,19 45 

 DMB 5 4e Klasse A DO 
 3342 1 Perriëns, Sjef   1,37 50 
 3046 2 Metsemakers, John   1,14 45 
 3580 3 Houben, Koen   1,03 45 
 197 4 Kanters, Hub   0,76 35 

 DMB 6 4e Klasse B DI 
 3861 1 Pansters, Ronny   1,01 45 
 5042 2 Penders, Andar * 1,00 45 
 3765 3 Schmeitz, Miranda   0,62 29 
 3190 4 Vermeulen, Renée   0,58 27 

 DMB 7 5e Klasse A DO 
 199 1 Kanters, Harrie   4,01 105 
 737 2 Vossen, Jan   3,59 95 
 832 3 Salentijn, Jo   2,40 70 
 160 4 Voets, Jan   1,47 50 

 DMB 8 5e Klasse B DI 
 3265 1 Beckers, Ton   3,08 85 
 3690 2 Coumans, Har   2,40 70 
 826 3 Herten van, Cleo   2,08 65 
 3830 4 Kuijen van, Rinus   1,06 45 

 Reserves 
 313 L Springer, Jeroen * 2,37 70 
 2930 L Liedekerken, Bart * 2,11 65 
 3673 L Linssen, Ton g   1,89 60 
 160 L Voets, Jan   1,47 50 
 625 L Kroos, Wilbert * 1,26 50 
 5044 L Schuiling, Johan * 1,25 50 
 3674 L Maenen, Wil g   1,24 45 
 840 L Theunissen, Thijs * 1,14 45 
 3830 L Kuijen van, Rinus   1,06 45 
 3825 L Wijnands, Roel   1,04 45 
 1791 L Hartjes, Sjaak  0,99 40 
 198 L Kanters, Jan   0,99 40 
 2570 L Hendrikx, Jos   0,79 35 
 5043 L Theunissen, Glen * 0,60 29 
 4048 L Geerlings, Roy   0,58 27 
 3882 L Wieriks, Roger * 0,54 25 
 2835 L Seerden, Wim * 0,41 21 
 3342 S Perriëns, Sjef   1,37 50 
 5044 S Schuiling, Johan * 1,25 50 
 656 S Brummans, Piet   1,15 45 
 3046 S Metsemakers, John   1,14 45 
 840 S Theunissen, Thijs * 1,14 45 
 198 S Kanters, Jan   0,99 40 
 1791 S Hartjes, Sjaak   0,99 40 
 197 S Kanters, Hub   0,76 35 
 3765 S Schmeitz, Miranda   0,62 29 
 3190 S Vermeulen, Renée   0,58 27 
 3882 S Wieriks, Roger   0,54 25 
 2835 S Seerden, Wim * 0,41 21 

 Niet Actief 
 691 Ratingen van, Theo 
 2834 Beeren, Sef g 

 46 DOORSTOTERS 1 4e Klasse C MA 
 825 1 Heemels, Herman   1,19 45 



 1459 2 Creemers, Roger   1,08 45 
 823 3 Aben, Hans   0,99 40 
 3400 4 Herk van, Sjaak   0,69 31 

 Reserves 
 5055 L Zantvoort van, Lex * 1,00 45 
 853 L Slabbers, Fred * 0,87 40 
 3284 L Rijk de, Jos   0,50 25 
 3911 L Heijnen, Huub   0,48 23 
 

  



 125 EGCHEL 1 2e Klasse A MA 
 4009 1 Gielen, Free   2,32 70 
 4008 2 Ghielen, Patrick   1,51 55 
 3954 3 Reynders, Frits   1,37 50 
 4011 4 Peeters, Hans   1,15 45 

 Reserves 
 3952 L Bos, Henk * 1,33 50 
 2266 L Delissen, Twan   0,67 31 
 

  



 57 GRAAF DE 1 3e Klasse C DO 
 2782 1 Knoops, Henk   1,39 50 
 1563 2 Crijnen, Rob   1,28 50 
 1714 3 Kunder de, Han   1,15 45 
 3716 4 Kunder de, Ronald   1,05 45 

 Reserves 
 5041 L Kuijpers, Gerard g   1,33 50 
 846 L Heuyerjans, Wim   1,26 50 
 2780 L Diederen, Ralf * 1,20 45 
 3956 L Smeets, Geert * 1,00 45 
 3283 L Waeijen, Petra   0,92 40 
 4026 L Beckers, Har   0,74 33 
 5030 L Klerk de, René * 0,60 29 
 3282 L Waeijen, Niek * 0,60 29 
 3997 L Hendrickx, Richard * 0,60 29 
 3808 L Goor van, Chris * 0,60 29 
 5032 L Vin van de, René * 0,60 29 
 3856 L Cuypers, Riny   0,55 27 

 Niet Actief 
 378 Cruchten van, Arno 
 5031 Kunder de, Semme 
 
  



 20 HEEL 1 2e Klasse B DO 
 2066 1 Smits, Antoine   2,50 75 
 3167 2 Bijlmakers, Marcel   1,70 55 
 319 3 Verber, Wiel   1,64 55 
 3409 4 Steuten, Peter   1,46 50 

 HEEL 2 3e Klasse A MA 
 303 1 Derksen, Paul   1,71 55 
 1905 2 Hoenen, Nico   1,27 50 
 300 3 Smeets, Wiel   1,22 45 
 4068 4 Sniekers, Har   0,93 40 

 HEEL 3 3e Klasse A MA 
 2719 1 Engelen, Jac   1,70 55 
 2878 2 Baeten, Swen   1,15 45 
 3486 3 Hendriks, Erik   0,88 40 
 4002 4 Brouns, Roldy   0,74 33 

 HEEL A Hoofdklasse DB VR 
 1904 1 Henckens, Frank   0,606 32 
 3978 2 Mestrom, Peter   0,360 22 
 5036 3 Akker van den, Ad * 0,343 22 

 Reserves 
 1904 L Henckens, Frank * 2,50 75 
 293 L Bijlmakers, Harrie * 1,75 60 
 5036 L Akker van den, Ad * 1,50 55 
 53 L Delissen, Jan * 1,25 50 
 315 L Stoop, Huub * 1,25 50 
 5035 L Basten, Har * 1,04 45 
 2079 L Ass van, Gunther * 1,00 45 
 3978 L Mestrom, Peter * 0,80 40 
 3615 L Coolen, Kay * 0,80 40 
 3447 L Bloem, Lars * 0,80 40 
 2822 L Scheeren, Roel * 0,80 40 
 2822 D Scheeren, Roel   0,281 20 
 5021 D Mestrom, Jos   0,275 20 
 303 D Derksen, Paul * 0,225 18 
 319 D Verber, Wiel * 0,225 18 
 300 D Smeets, Wiel * 0,225 18 
 4068 D Sniekers, Har * 0,225 18 
 3167 D Bijlmakers, Marcel * 0,225 18 
 2719 D Engelen, Jac * 0,225 18 
 3486 D Hendriks, Erik * 0,225 18 
 1905 D Hoenen, Nico * 0,225 18 
 2066 D Smits, Antoine * 0,225 18 
 4002 D Brouns, Roldy * 0,225 18 
 3409 D Steuten, Peter * 0,225 18 
 2878 D Baeten, Swen * 0,225 18 

 Niet Actief 
 456 Beurskens, Jo 
 2182 Coolen, Ruud 
 267 Maessen, Piet 
 317 Tubee, Jac 
 321 Zwets, Jan 
 

  



 23 HOOK DEN 1 1e Klasse A MA 
 3949 1 Kooiman, Cor   4,08 105 
 3915 2 Konickx, Leon   2,07 65 
 3665 3 Loo van der, Jeroen   1,29 50 

 HOOK DEN 2 1e Klasse E DI 
 2352 1 Cillekens, Eed   3,73 95 
 357 2 Geene, Otto   1,96 60 
 5056 3 Vos, Geert * 1,75 60 

 HOOK DEN 3 1e Klasse E DI 
 327 1 Janssen, Piet   2,50 75 
 2819 2 Kop van der, Albert   2,24 65 
 2081 3 Kierkels, Geert   2,11 65 

 HOOK DEN A Hoofdklasse DB VR 
 1030 1 Coenen, Derk g   0,492 28 
 2518 2 Horsten, René   0,463 26 
 1179 3 Verschueren, Leo   0,398 24 

 HOOK DEN B 1e Klasse DB VR 
 360 1 Hoogmans, Jan   0,345 22 
 2359 2 Brink, Ad g   0,287 20 
 348 3 Beckers, Har   0,272 18 

 Reserves 
 356 L Slaats, Wim * 5,00 125 
 2818 L Cillekens, Tim * 3,00 85 
 360 L Hoogmans, Jan * 2,25 70 
 3914 L Konickx, Huub   1,77 60 
 348 L Beckers, Har * 1,75 60 
 3983 L Adams, Ab * 1,52 55 
 365 L Kluytmans, Drè * 1,50 55 
 2351 L Verkoulen, Jac * 1,50 55 
 5003 L Kessels, Jo * 1,50 55 
 3918 L Kop van der, Jos   1,10 45 
 1652 L Bergmans, John * 1,00 45 
 3667 L Hermans, Barry * 0,80 40 
 2352 D Cillekens, Eed * 0,425 26 
 2081 D Kierkels, Geert   0,377 24 
 327 D Janssen, Piet * 0,350 22 
 1652 D Bergmans, John * 0,225 18 
 3918 D Kop van der, Jos * 0,225 18 
 3949 D Kooiman, Cor * 0,225 18 
 3667 D Hermans, Barry   0,213 16 
 
  



 95 JACHTHUIS 'T 1 1e Klasse C DI 
 62 1 Janssen, Will   4,29 110 
 1393 2 Inderhees, Jos   2,64 75 
 2732 3 Seems, Math   1,48 50 

 Reserves 
 1980 L Hoogmans, Thijs   2,97 80 
 1696 L Hilgers, Huib   2,72 75 
 1484 L Masseling, Jaap   1,65 55 
 1701 L Soentjens, Geert   1,49 50 
 1013 L Suntjens, Sibert   1,49 50 
 1702 L Ramaekers, Geert   1,47 50 
 3204 L Doré, John   1,20 45 
 3054 L Vinken, Luc   1,01 45 

 Niet Actief 
 1439 Piepers, Bert 
 1012 Rulkens, Mat 
 71 Zwets, Rien 
 1006 Dielissen, Hans g 
 
  



 26 JOPPE 1 Hoofdklasse Kader WO 
 1475 1 Liebregts, Jan   9,53 150 
 450 2 Weerden v.d., Chris   4,82 90 
 3837 3 Hunnekens, Hans g * 4,00 80 

 JOPPE 2 1e Klasse D DO 
 428 1 Heugten van, Jan   2,80 80 
 433 2 Beijers, Jan   2,70 75 
 859 3 Vissenberg, Ruud   1,79 60 

 JOPPE 3 3e Klasse B DI 
 452 1 Engels, Leon   1,48 50 
 422 2 Ewalts, Johan   1,40 50 
 3198 3 Geerlings, Thijs g   1,36 50 
 3843 4 Strijbos, John   1,14 45 

 JOPPE 4 4e Klasse C MA 
 2956 1 Trines, Wim * 1,10 45 
 946 2 Slaats, Leo g   0,99 40 
 3434 3 Beerens, Christian   0,93 40 
 420 4 Martens, Truus   0,73 33 

 Reserves 
 2707 K Karis, Ger * 4,00 80 
 419 K Ewalts, Ad * 3,00 80 
 874 K Vissers, Joep g * 3,00 80 
 2707 L Karis, Ger * 4,50 115 
 419 L Ewalts, Ad * 4,00 105 
 429 L Klein-Zieverink, Jan * 3,00 85 
 2708 L Luijten, Pieter * 1,70 55 
 414 L Basten, Piet   1,22 45 
 871 L Leenders, Karel * 0,70 33 
 412 L Heugten van, Engelien   0,58 27 

 Niet Actief 
 3269 Gartsen, Krijn g 
 2121 Koopmans, Arnold 
 
  



 28 KAROT 1 2e Klasse D DO 
 757 1 Mestrom, Jack   1,77 60 
 4028 2 Tiebax, Ed   1,64 55 
 3015 3 Kolken, Frank   1,28 50 
 621 4 Puts, John   1,25 50 

 KAROT 2 5e Klasse B DI 
 3893 1 Stokbroeckx, Toine   2,38 70 
 3571 2 Bekkers, John   2,09 65 
 3585 3 Bekkers, Jos   1,94 60 
 3586 4 Pleket, Tony   1,85 60 

 KAROT 3 5e Klasse C MA 
 11 1 Bekkers, Ger   2,08 65 
 3701 2 Elshout van de, Jan   2,01 65 
 4028 3 Tiebax, Ed   1,64 55 
 586 4 Braat, Chris   0,91 40 

 Reserves 
 3893 L Stokbroeckx, Toine   2,38 70 
 3571 L Bekkers, John   2,09 65 
 11 L Bekkers, Ger   2,08 65 
 3701 L Elshout van de, Jan   2,01 65 
 3585 L Bekkers, Jos   1,94 60 
 483 L Vluggen, Lei   1,07 45 
 5016 L Coemans, Fons   0,90 40 
 757 S Mestrom, Jack   1,77 60 
 3015 S Kolken, Frank   1,28 50 
 621 S Puts, John   1,25 50 
 483 S Vluggen, Lei   1,07 45 
 5016 S Coemans, Fons   0,90 40 
 
  



 30 KLUMPKE 'T 1 Hoofdklasse Libre DI 
 3423 1 Janssens, Ferry   (LGH2)   17,28 250 
 3938 2 Strik, Wim   (LGH1) g * 16,00 240 
 3671 3 Geene, Alexander   7,28 135 

 KLUMPKE 'T 2 1e Klasse D DO 
 310 1 Verhaeg, Leon   3,49 90 
 506 2 Brouns, Jan   2,58 75 
 510 3 Dingelstad, Louis   2,36 70 

 KLUMPKE 'T 3 2e Klasse B DO 
 512 1 Eggels, Jac   2,10 65 
 1751 2 Quicken, Huub   2,01 65 
 522 3 Ridderbecks, Henk   1,73 55 
 1860 4 Kotschi, Walter   1,63 55 

 KLUMPKE 'T 4 3e Klasse B DI 
 2830 1 Jordan, Michael   1,69 55 
 3663 2 Schaefer, Theo   1,37 50 
 3457 3 Cretz, Patrick   1,16 45 
 516 4 Lai, Giorgio   1,16 45 

 Reserves 
 3940 L Kosar, Abbas * 5,00 125 
 397 L Gommans, Cor   0,89 40 
 2312 L Geurts, Laurens   0,80 40 
 3420 L Jordan, Lucienne   0,48 23 

 Niet Actief 
 948 Clumpkens, Robert g 
 526 Clumpkens, Piet 
 3765 Schmeitz, Miranda g 
 3861 Pansters, Ronny g 
  



 96 KONINGSBOSCH 1 2e Klasse D DO 
 3079 1 Wilms, Nico   1,91 60 
 2943 2 Wilms, Pierre   1,38 50 
 3479 3 Hendrikx, Miel   1,24 45 
 3894 4 Heijen, Jos   1,03 45 

 Reserves 
 3797 L Hoof van, Eric   1,51 55 
 5039 L Dols, Frits * 1,00 45 
 5038 L Peulen, Theo * 0,60 29 
 
  



 31 KOT 1 1e Klasse B DO 
 1084 1 Sillen, Gé   3,38 90 
 1330 2 Spee, Jac   2,90 80 
 2834 3 Beeren, Sef   2,55 75 

 KOT 2 3e Klasse B DI 
 280 1 Heiligers, Ron   1,64 55 
 3301 2 Meisters, Wim   1,36 50 
 1058 3 Linssen, Victor   1,32 50 
 1074 4 Bremmers, Guus   1,18 45 

 KOT 3 4e Klasse A DO 
 3547 1 Peeters, Roy   1,28 50 
 3022 2 Tissen, Chris   1,26 50 
 2536 3 Fermont, Patrick   1,19 45 
 5018 4 Tissen, Roger   0,94 40 

 KOT 4 4e Klasse B DI 
 3969 1 Zinzen, Nico   1,39 50 
 3487 2 Maessen, Wim   1,12 45 
 1869 3 Sanders, Ben   1,09 45 
 3114 4 Beeren, Huub   0,84 40 

 KOT 5 5e Klasse A DO 
 3657 1 Rutten, Albert   3,61 95 
 542 2 Gorts, Henk   2,62 75 
 3583 3 Geurtjens, Cees   1,56 55 
 167 4 Dieterich, Joop   1,45 50 

 KOT 6 5e Klasse C MA 
 280 1 Heiligers, Ron   1,64 55 
 1077 2 Eijkelhardt, Hans   1,63 55 
 3123 3 Moberts, Peter   1,39 50 
 3274 4 Haye de la, Joep   1,35 50 

 KOT 7 5e Klasse C MA 
 1437 1 Schuman, John   1,87 60 
 1086 2 Opbroek, Piet   1,48 50 
 1075 3 Broens, John   1,43 50 
 2581 4 Spooremakers, Ger   1,00 45 

 Reserves 
 544 L Herregodts, Ger * 3,00 85 
 542 L Gorts, Henk   2,62 75 
 1437 L Schuman, John   1,87 60 
 533 L Bremmers, Chris   1,78 60 
 1077 L Eijkelhardt, Hans   1,63 55 
 1086 L Opbroek, Piet   1,48 50 
 167 L Dieterich, Joop   1,45 50 
 1075 L Broens, John   1,43 50 
 3123 L Moberts, Peter   1,39 50 
 3274 L Haye de la, Joep   1,35 50 
 1104 L Maessen, Eric * 1,03 45 
 553 L Naus, Jo * 1,01 45 
 2581 L Spooremakers, Ger   1,00 45 
 534 L Bremmers, Jac * 0,83 40 
 5048 L Tissen, Levy * 0,80 40 
 1089 L Zegers, Theo   0,75 35 
 2711 L Vossen, Victor   0,65 31 
 1684 L Boeijen, Esther   0,50 25 
 1082 L Frencken, Math   0,47 23 
 1084 S Sillen, Gé   3,38 90 
 544 S Herregodts, Ger * 3,00 85 
 1330 S Spee, Jac   2,90 80 
 2834 S Beeren, Sef   2,55 75 
 533 S Bremmers, Chris   1,78 60 
 3301 S Meisters, Wim   1,36 50 
 1058 S Linssen, Victor   1,32 50 
 3022 S Tissen, Chris   1,26 50 
 2536 S Fermont, Patrick   1,19 45 
 1074 S Bremmers, Guus   1,18 45 
 3487 S Maessen, Wim   1,12 45 
 1869 S Sanders, Ben   1,09 45 
 1104 S Maessen, Eric * 1,03 45 
 553 S Naus, Jo * 1,01 45 
 3114 S Beeren, Huub   0,84 40 
 534 S Bremmers, Jac * 0,83 40 
 1089 S Zegers, Theo   0,75 35 
 2711 S Vossen, Victor   0,65 31 

 Niet Actief 
 2459 Selder, Robert g 



 

 32 LEVEROY 1 3e Klasse A MA 
 279 1 Arts, Pieter   1,51 55 
 3267 2 Op Hey, Raf   1,41 50 
 560 3 Nies, Henk   1,30 50 
 1653 4 Fermont, Gerrit   0,86 40 

 Reserves 
 562 L Soentjens, Piet   2,05 65 
 3723 L Verstappen, Nico   1,52 55 
 
  



 52 LIBERTIN 1 Hoofdklasse Kader WO 
 622 1 Puts, Math * 8,45 135 
 3278 2 Marx, Roy   4,85 90 
 635 3 Mooren, Jan   3,79 80 

 LIBERTIN 2 Hoofdklasse Kader WO 
 2251 1 Erdkamp, Peter   5,26 100 
 1006 2 Dielissen, Hans   4,31 80 
 3965 3 Lier van, Harrie * 3,50 80 

 LIBERTIN 3 Hoofdklasse Libre DI 
 1006 1 Dielissen, Hans   8,61 155 
 4027 2 Ierland van, Twan   7,79 145 
 1492 3 Hanegraaf, Sten   3,77 80 

 LIBERTIN 4 1e Klasse B DO 
 1467 1 Cox, Theo   3,76 100 
 4034 2 Meering, Kees   3,15 85 
 3965 3 Lier van, Harrie   2,93 80 

 LIBERTIN 5 1e Klasse C DI 
 3278 1 Marx, Roy   6,25 150 
 3027 2 Noorbeek, Nico   2,83 80 
 70 3 Heltzel, Frans   2,56 75 

 LIBERTIN 6 1e Klasse D DO 
 3003 1 Dierx, Paul   3,88 100 
 2088 2 Heymans, John   1,82 60 
 3367 3 Dierx, Remco   1,68 55 

 LIBERTIN 7 1e Klasse F DO 
 479 1 Fusers, Peter   2,61 75 
 3372 2 Wolters, Henk   2,27 70 
 295 3 Dierx, Ger   2,10 65 

 LIBERTIN 8 4e Klasse A DO 
 3905 1 Bos, Hans   1,12 45 
 3017 2 Schoenmakers, Johan * 1,05 45 
 3604 3 Habraken, Eric   1,02 45 
 4077 4 Smeets, Hans   0,81 40 

 LIBERTIN 9 4e Klasse B DI 
 3307 1 Heijmen, Govert   1,12 45 
 4033 2 Klei ten, Jan   0,95 40 
 1455 3 Dijk van, Geert   0,91 40 
 1016 4 Parren, Ine   0,64 29 

 LIBERTIN 10 5e Klasse A DO 
 2251 1 Erdkamp, Peter   6,24 145 
 3965 2 Lier van, Harrie   2,93 80 
 3027 3 Noorbeek, Nico   2,83 80 
 70 4 Heltzel, Frans   2,56 75 

 LIBERTIN 11 5e Klasse C MA 
 479 1 Fusers, Peter   2,61 75 
 3307 2 Heijmen, Govert   1,12 45 
 3905 3 Bos, Hans   1,12 45 
 4077 4 Smeets, Hans   0,81 40 

 LIBERTIN A Hoofdklasse DB VR 
 3816 1 Leermakers, Paul   0,825 42 
 3750 2 Bongarts, Mat   0,723 36 
 1353 3 Koerts, Peter   0,688 36 

 LIBERTIN B Hoofdklasse DB VR 
 1169 1 Wilms, Leo   0,603 32 
 3027 2 Noorbeek, Nico   0,432 26 
 473 3 Gerbers, Willie   0,390 24 

 LIBERTIN C 1e Klasse DB VR 
 3571 1 Bekkers, John g * 0,275 20 
 3585 2 Bekkers, Jos g * 0,225 18 
 11 3 Bekkers, Ger g * 0,225 18 

 Reserves 
 627 K Wolters, Peter * 6,00 115 
 598 K Runstraat v.d., Henk   5,00 95 
 1926 K Geneygen van, Leon * 4,49 80 
 1467 K Cox, Theo * 4,49 80 
 1492 K Hanegraaf, Sten * 4,49 80 
 3003 K Dierx, Paul * 3,00 80 
 4034 K Meering, Kees * 3,00 80 
 70 K Heltzel, Frans * 3,00 80 
 479 K Fusers, Peter * 3,00 80 
 598 L Runstraat v.d., Henk * 6,50 155 
 2251 L Erdkamp, Peter   6,24 145 



 1926 L Geneygen van, Leon * 5,19 125 
 1169 L Wilms, Leo * 2,50 75 
 473 L Gerbers, Willie * 2,20 65 
 4074 L Drenth, Joost * 1,25 50 
 4075 L Avci, Harry * 1,00 45 
 627 D Wolters, Peter   1,079 52 
 1926 D Geneygen van, Leon * 0,567 30 
 598 D Runstraat v.d., Henk * 0,436 26 
 2251 D Erdkamp, Peter * 0,425 26 
 70 D Heltzel, Frans * 0,387 24 
 295 D Dierx, Ger   0,360 22 
 479 D Fusers, Peter * 0,325 22 
 3278 D Marx, Roy * 0,325 22 
 3003 D Dierx, Paul * 0,325 22 
 3307 D Heijmen, Govert * 0,275 20 
 1016 D Parren, Ine * 0,275 20 
 3372 D Wolters, Henk * 0,275 20 
 3965 D Lier van, Harrie * 0,275 20 
 1455 D Dijk van, Geert * 0,275 20 
 3003 S Dierx, Paul   3,88 100 
 3372 S Wolters, Henk   2,27 70 
 2088 S Heymans, John   1,82 60 
 4074 S Drenth, Joost * 1,25 50 
 4033 S Klei ten, Jan   0,95 40 
 1455 S Dijk van, Geert   0,91 40 
 

  



 126 MAASOEVER DE 1 Hoofdklasse Kader WO 
 3937 1 Welten, Wim   (57/2)   7,97 130 
 3938 2 Strik, Wim   9,50 150 
 3671 3 Geene, Alexander g   6,74 120 

 Reserves 
 3419 K Cuypers, Sjeng   5,15 95 

 Niet Actief 
 4092 Janssen, Evelien 
 4004 Pas van de, Patrick 
 3947 Hanssen, Hay 
 
  



 36 MANESLUST 1 2e Klasse D DO 
 649 1 Sijbers, Wim   1,98 60 
 3992 2 Verhaeg, Danny   1,56 55 
 3069 3 Janssen, Theo   1,33 50 
 75 4 Janssen, Nico   1,22 45 

 MANESLUST 2 4e Klasse C MA 
 4091 1 Metsemakers, Dre   1,21 45 
 2609 2 Boonen, Joop   1,07 45 
 3590 3 Heber, Roel   1,00 45 
 49 4 Otten, Hans   0,87 40 

 Reserves 
 78 L Sillekens, Dré   0,86 40 
 5008 L Mertens, Wim * 0,80 40 
 3446 L Rijks, Piet   0,69 31 

 Niet Actief 
 645 Smeets, Dré g 
 
  



 38 MEIJEL 1 1e Klasse A MA 
 1767 1 Driessen, Will   4,16 105 
 676 2 Lansbergen, Henk   3,39 90 
 874 3 Vissers, Joep   2,59 75 

 MEIJEL 2 3e Klasse B DI 
 500 1 Adriaans, Ger   1,96 60 
 499 2 Beeks, Jac   1,46 50 
 1724 3 Joosten, Huub   1,42 50 
 3951 4 Nijssen, Piet   0,93 40 

 MEIJEL A 1e Klasse DB VR 
 874 1 Vissers, Joep   0,435 26 
 3208 2 Lieshout van, Martijn   0,319 20 
 2317 3 Hikspoors, Henk   0,306 20 

 Reserves 
 3397 L Janssen, Mark   2,19 65 
 674 L Joosten, Piet   1,69 55 
 675 L Kruijs v.d., Henk   1,45 50 
 673 L Doensen, Jo   1,45 50 
 3100 L Coolen, Karel   1,32 50 
 2317 L Hikspoors, Henk   1,21 45 
 686 L Verbugt, Jan   1,07 45 
 2122 L Meulendijks, Carlo * 1,00 45 
 3208 L Lieshout van, Martijn * 1,00 45 
 3832 L Drink op den, Erik   0,88 40 
 2197 L Janssen, Willie   0,88 40 
 3833 L Nijssen, Jan   0,36 19 
 3397 D Janssen, Mark   0,452 26 
 2708 D Luijten, Pieter g * 0,375 24 
 675 D Kruijs v.d., Henk   0,256 18 
 3198 D Geerlings, Thijs * 0,238 18 
 2196 D Goossens, Eric   0,233 18 
 673 D Doensen, Jo * 0,225 18 
 1724 D Joosten, Huub * 0,225 18 
 686 D Verbugt, Jan * 0,225 18 
 946 D Slaats, Leo * 0,225 18 
 2122 D Meulendijks, Carlo   0,194 16 

 Niet Actief 
 677 Nijssen, Hub 
 
  



 127 MEPA 1 1e Klasse B DO 
 3702 1 Rutten, Peter   5,75 140 
 3888 2 Philipsen, Had   3,45 90 
 5022 3 Ebisch, Michel   2,92 80 

 MEPA 2 1e Klasse B DO 
 1727 1 Geris, Wiel   4,58 115 
 3837 2 Hunnekens, Hans   3,83 100 
 501 3 Nijssen, Ton   2,70 75 

 MEPA 3 1e Klasse F DO 
 2089 1 Kessels, Wim   2,67 75 
 3581 2 Janssen, Frans   2,07 65 
 3863 3 Hunnekens, Ronald   1,93 60 

 MEPA A Hoofdklasse DB VR 
 501 1 Nijssen, Ton   0,458 26 
 2089 2 Kessels, Wim   0,379 24 
 3269 3 Gartsen, Krijn * 0,275 20 

 Reserves 
 3269 L Gartsen, Krijn * 2,50 75 
 870 L Meulendijks, Wim   2,11 65 
 3897 L Snijders, Pe   0,87 40 
 1727 D Geris, Wiel * 0,375 24 
 3837 D Hunnekens, Hans * 0,325 22 
 870 D Meulendijks, Wim * 0,325 22 
 5022 D Ebisch, Michel * 0,325 22 
 3888 D Philipsen, Had * 0,325 22 
 3863 D Hunnekens, Ronald * 0,225 18 
 

  



 40 MIJNHEERKENS 1 1e Klasse B DO 
 3533 1 Janssens, Jan   4,73 115 
 2769 2 Meijer de, Rene   2,76 80 
 2176 3 Slijpen, Wim   2,53 75 

 MIJNHEERKENS 2 2e Klasse B DO 
 4018 1 Ronnes, Sjra   2,33 70 
 3236 2 Roosmalen van, Ruud   2,11 65 
 728 3 Wolters, Ralph   1,59 55 
 2035 4 Wolters, Maurice   1,26 50 

 MIJNHEERKENS 3 5e Klasse A DO 
 4018 1 Ronnes, Sjra   2,33 70 
 5013 2 Verstraaten, Henk   2,09 65 
 4064 3 Wolters, Theo * 1,96 60 
 5012 4 Schrader, René   1,15 45 

 Reserves 
 5013 L Verstraaten, Henk   2,09 65 
 385 L Smeets, Mart * 2,00  65 
 4064 L Wolters, Theo * 1,96 60 
 3489 L Geerlings, Dré   1,95 60 
 3072 L Heijman, Wiel   1,38 50 
 1873 L Soest van, Leon   1,19 45 
 2548 L Joosten, Bart   1,19 45 
 2664 L Diels, Jan   1,17 45 
 5012 L Schrader, René * 1,15 45 
 4063 L Pennings, Bert * 0,73 33 
 3533 S Janssens, Jan   4,73 115 
 2769 S Meijer de, Rene   2,76 80 
 2176 S Slijpen, Wim   2,53 75 
 3236 S Roosmalen van, Ruud   2,11 65 
 385 S Smeets, Mart * 2,00  65 
 2548 S Joosten, Bart   1,91 60 
 728 S Wolters, Ralph   1,59 55 
 3072 S Heijman, Wiel   1,38 50 
 2035 S Wolters, Maurice   1,26 50 
 5045 S Cuijpers, Ger * 1,25 50 
 1873 S Soest van, Leon   1,19 45 
 2664 S Diels, Jan   1,17 45 
 
  



 39 MONTFORT 1 1e Klasse A MA 
 3862 1 Werens, Leo   3,04 85 
 701 2 Feller, Jan   3,02 85 
 713 3 Pol van, Piet   2,24 65 

 MONTFORT 2 3e Klasse B DI 
 905 1 Hawinkels, Jo   1,86 60 
 704 2 Hawinkels, Biek   1,57 55 
 2970 3 Krutzen, Jean   1,27 50 
 3207 4 Hendrikx, Edith   0,80 40 

 MONTFORT 3 4e Klasse C MA 
 2967 1 Mans, Jan   1,26 50 
 3764 2 Heuts, John   1,03 45 
 3377 3 Wolters, Hans   1,00 45 
 3375 4 Aben, Geer   0,85 40 

 MONTFORT 4 5e Klasse A DO 
 2562 1 Clermonts, Math   3,24 85 
 3862 2 Werens, Leo   3,04 85 
 471 3 Baars, Huub   1,76 60 
 4098 4 Heel van, Lei   0,88 40 

 MONTFORT 5 5e Klasse A DO 
 701 1 Feller, Jan   3,02 85 
 905 2 Hawinkels, Jo   1,86 60 
 704 3 Hawinkels, Biek   1,57 55 
 4047 4 Derrez, Jo   0,79 35 

 MONTFORT A 1e Klasse DB VR 
 2562 1 Clermonts, Math   0,406 24 
 905 2 Hawinkels, Jo   0,333 22 
 704 3 Hawinkels, Biek   0,248 18 

 MONTFORT B 1e Klasse DB VR 
 5034 1 Tuk, Peter g * 0,275 20 
 2970 2 Krutzen, Jean   0,204 16 
 3207 3 Hendrikx, Edith * 0,177 16 

 Reserves 
 708 L Housmans, Jo * 3,31 90 
 3206 L Hendrikx, Harald   1,02 45 
 4047 L Derrez, Jo   0,79 35 
 4098 D Heel van, Lei * 0,225 18 
 280 D Heiligers, Ron g * 0,225 18 
 708 S Housmans, Jo   3,31 90 
 713 S Pol van, Piet   2,24 65 
 3206 S Hendrikx, Harald   1,02 45 
 3207 S Hendrikx, Edith   0,80 40 

 Niet Actief 
 717 Vergoossen, Antoine 
 2324 Creemers, Ton 
 721 Wolters, Piet 
 3073 Witte, Kees 
 697 Coenen, Piet 
 690 Baars, Henk g 
 5058 Horsting, Arthur 
 5057 Bui, Phuong 
 2999 Zeelen, Jo 
 

  



 42 NUNHEM 1 Hoofdklasse Kader WO 
 287 1 Vullers, Jack * 11,00 170 
 189 2 Peters, Chritty * 10,00 160 
 3868 3 Welles, Wiel * 4,00 80 

 NUNHEM 2 2e Klasse D DO 
 3679 1 Schreurs, Peter   1,53 55 
 1775 2 Schreurs, Eric   1,42 50 
 2749 3 Smeets, Frank   1,41 50 
 4059 4 Wylick van, Kim   1,34 50 

 NUNHEM A Hoofdklasse DB VR 
 108 1 Peeters, Frans   0,517 28 
 3998 2 Struijk, Willem   0,469 26 
 379 3 Engelen, Ruud   0,413 24 

 Reserves 
 3943 K Steeghs, Dré * 3,50 80 
 379 K Engelen, Ruud * 3,00 80 
 1816 K Vullers, Frien * 3,00 80 
 2882 K Joosten, Bert * 3,00 80 
 748 L Coenen, Jos * 2,04 65 
 765 L Smeets, Alex * 2,00 65 
 760 L Linssen, Leon * 1,75 60 
 474 L Keijzer, Martin   1,26 50 
 162 L Hendrix, Hub   1,24 45 
 3336 L Vullers, Mike * 0,80 40 
 1772 L Achten, Will * 0,70 33 
 287 D Vullers, Jack * 0,725 38 
 189 D Peters, Chritty * 0,725 38 
 285 D Waeyen, Hans  0,409 24 
 748 D Coenen, Jos * 0,325 22 
 2882 D Joosten, Bert * 0,325 22 
 3983 D Adams, Ab g * 0,325 22 

 Niet Actief 
 268 Gubbels, Har 
 
  



 43 ODILIA 1 2e Klasse B DO 
 118 1 Wirtz, Wiel   2,13 65 
 3836 2 Vliet van de, Peter   2,03 65 
 3958 3 Notté, Jos   1,77 60 
 775 4 Fieten, John   1,31 50 

 ODILIA 2 5e Klasse C MA 
 2829 1 Schoenmakers, Rens g   1,82 60 
 788 2 Tijssen, Peter   1,81 60 
 2999 3 Zeelen, Jo g   1,45 50 
 3023 4 Demarteau, Huub   1,18 45 

 Reserves 
 788 L Tijssen, Peter   1,81 60 
 3827 L Dick, Rolf   1,41 50 
 3023 L Demarteau, Huub   1,18 45 
 118 S Wirtz, Wiel   2,13 65 
 3836 S Vliet van de, Peter   2,03 65 
 3827 S Dick, Rolf   1,41 50 
 775 S Fieten, John   1,31 50 
 
  



 45 ONA 1 2e Klasse B DO 
 802 1 Greyn, Hans   1,99 60 
 3694 2 Bilzen van, Jo   1,82 60 
 1237 3 Verdonschot, Fred   1,64 55 
 465 4 Klaessen, Jo   1,49 50 

 ONA 2 4e Klasse C MA 
 3818 1 Timmermans, Jan   1,32 50 
 463 2 Smeets, Wim * 1,24 45 
 815 3 Ressen, Mathieu   0,88 40 
 807 4 Jeurninck, Piet   0,85 40 

 ONA A 1e Klasse DB VR 
 811 1 Munnecom, René * 0,375 24 
 2901 2 Hansen, Tjeu   0,350 22 
 463 3 Smeets, Wim   0,309 20 

 Reserves 
 811 L Munnecom, René * 2,24 65 
 2901 L Hansen, Tjeu * 1,47 50 
 2337 L Caris, Peter   1,40 50 
 810 L Lurvink, Peter   1,38 50 
 3775 L Maessen, Ron   1,32 50 
 5040 L Wetemans, Huub * 0,80 40 
 3957 L Naus, Henk   0,63 29 
 2621 L Ophoven van, John * 0,60 29 
 465 D Klaessen, Jo * 0,325 22 
 3694 D Bilzen van, Jo * 0,275 20 
 2337 D Caris, Peter * 0,275 20 
 3818 D Timmermans, Jan * 0,225 18 
 3957 D Naus, Henk * 0,225 18 
 2621 D Ophoven van, John * 0,225 18 
 3775 D Maessen, Ron * 0,225 18 
 
  



 49 OVS 1 5e Klasse B DI 
 878 1 Cloudt, Ot   1,83 60 
 778 2 Schuren, Ruud * 1,50 55 
 881 3 Helden van, Peter   1,32 50 
 825 4 Heemels, Herman g   1,19 45 

 OVS A Hoofdklasse DB VR 
 862 1 Pol van, Richard   0,443 26 
 1172 2 Jong de, Theo   0,326 22 
 4016 3 Jong de, Ad   0,313 20 

 Reserves 
 898 D Habes, Laurens * 0,525 30 
 778 D Schuren, Ruud * 0,325 22 
 881 D Helden van, Peter * 0,275 20 
 410 D Evers, Giel * 0,275 20 
 825 D Heemels, Herman g * 0,225 18 
 4016 S Jong de, Ad * 1,75 60 
 1172 S Jong de, Theo * 1,50 55 
 3074 S Broen, René * 1,00 45 

 Niet Actief 
 887 Evers, Rudy 
 791 Evers, Rob 
 897 Schuren, Ger 
 
  



 114 PARADIES 'T 1 5e Klasse A DO 
 3588 1 Dolmans, Jean   2,51 75 
 3673 2 Linssen, Ton   1,89 60 
 4035 3 Geene, Leon   1,31 50 
 3674 4 Maenen, Wil   1,24 45 

 PARADIES 'T 2 5e Klasse B DI 
 276 1 Ottenheim, Hub   2,38 70 
 3785 2 Eck van, Frans   2,27 70 
 3570 3 Evers, Jos   1,81 60 
 4093 4 Smith, Winnie   1,26 50 

 PARADIES 'T 3 5e Klasse B DI 
 4060 1 Botman, Ruud   2,33 70 
 3802 2 Bongaerts, Wim   1,62 55 
 3572 3 Beek van de, Harrie   1,09 45 
 3984 4 Schmitz, Henny   1,05 45 

 PARADIES 'T 4 5e Klasse C MA 
 2219 1 Janssens, Tom   1,25 50 
 5046 2 Steffanie, Lei * 1,25 50 
 3700 3 Delissen, Frans   0,89 40 
 5047 4 Sniedt, Wiel * 0,80 40 

 PARADIES 'T 5 5e Klasse C MA 
 4096 1 Bottenberg, Will   1,33 50 
 5007 2 Lebrusan, Pedro   0,80 40 
 4039 3 Lijten, Jan   0,76 35 
 4069 4 Haeff van, Thei * 0,63 29 

 Reserves 
 4042 S Schuurmans, Ton * 3,00 85 
 3656 S Burhenne, Nico   1,84 60 
 5034 S Tuk, Peter * 1,75 60 
 4061 S Smeets, Ger g   1,16 45 
 4010 S Oomen, Wil   1,16 45 
 4070 S Schmitz, Math * 0,80 40 
 4056 S Hennig, Hans * 0,80 40 
 

 79 PRAIRIE DE 

 Niet Actief 
 3852 Goor van den, Ber 
 1616 Louw de, Bart 
 5020 Custers, Jose 
 1631 Wulms, Erik 
 1597 Custers, Peter 
 1598 Gerris, Hub 
 1609 Lier van, Tinus 
 1621 Schreurs, Harry 
 1629 Verstappen, Jan 
 1595 Corsten, Jo 
 2476 Lier van, Roy 
 2516 Brouns, Lei 
 1682 Beurskens, Paul 
 1933 Briels, Dré 
 1604 Janssen, Jos 
 
  



 56 RAMONA 1 1e Klasse B DO 
 2964 1 Goertz, René   5,24 125 
 1157 2 Frencken, Pierre   3,84 100 
 994 3 Wolters, Piet   1,87 60 

 RAMONA 2 1e Klasse D DO 
 3373 1 Roeper de, Antoon   3,02 85 
 3365 2 Faessen, Paul   2,38 70 
 3376 3 Jost, Ruud   1,72 55 

 RAMONA 3 1e Klasse E DI 
 690 1 Baars, Henk   2,79 80 
 996 2 Wouters, Jan   2,06 65 
 693 3 Beckers, Sjaak    1,60 55 

 RAMONA 4 2e Klasse A MA 
 3607 1 Schoenmakers, Terry   1,68 55 
 3846 2 Meuwissen, Roy   1,48 50 
 3538 3 Heatubun, Bram   1,46 50 
 2853 4 Kempkens, Johan   1,42 50 

 RAMONA 5 3e Klasse A MA 
 3389 1 Wouters, Nathalie   1,76 60 
 3932 2 Roeper de, Antoon   1,17 45 
 3844 3 Kempen van, Nick   1,12 45 
 4099 4 Cuijpers, Colin   1,03 45 

 RAMONA 6 4e Klasse A DO 
 2968 1 Brentjens, Cor   1,41 50 
 76 2 Spreeuwenberg, Mart   1,03 45 
 2727 3 Geraets, Jack   1,01 45 
 3399 4 Wolters, Herman   0,93 40 

 Reserves 
 3453 L Wolters, Antoon   2,64 75 
 1856 L Hompes, Gerard   1,49 50 
 3366 L Hintzen, Rob   1,41 50 
 3875 L Smeets, Arno * 1,00 45 
 2306 L Wouters, Toos * 0,96 40 
 986 L Kempen van, Sjaak * 0,87 40 
 5025 L Varst van der, Ron * 0,80 40 

 Niet Actief 
 990 Reynders, Pierre 
 

  



 58 ROERMOND/OVU 1 1e Klasse C DI 
 1015 1 Bruijn de, Anton   3,77 100 
 1057 2 Reijnen, Hub   3,51 95 
 3557 3 Vonck, Phil   2,68 75 

 ROERMOND/OVU 2 1e Klasse F DO 
 1329 1 Metsemakers, Geert   3,29 90 
 2813 2 Steegh, Peter   1,86 60 
 1021 3 Pohlen, Hans * 1,29 50 

 ROERMOND/OVU 3 2e Klasse A MA 
 1519 1 Tanburoglu, Seyfi   2,29 70 
 3490 2 Boessen, Thei   2,02 65 
 2946 3 Smits, Patrick   1,72 55 
 1935 4 Daal van, Ruud   1,12 45 

 ROERMOND/OVU 4 5e Klasse C MA 
 1018 1 Gageldonk van, Jan   1,78 60 
 4062 2 Willems, Ad * 1,04 45 
 877 3 Daamen, Jan   0,96 40 
 4055 4 Hernaamt, Leo   0,79 35 

 ROERMOND/OVU A Hoofdklasse DB VR 
 1015 1 Bruijn de, Anton   0,425 26 
 2142 2 Bouwens, Max * 0,325 22 
 1519 3 Tanburoglu, Seyfi * 0,325 22 

 ROERMOND/OVU B 1e Klasse DB VR 
 2655 1 Hennissen, André   0,379 24 
 837 2 Theunissen, René   0,351 22 
 2160 3 Schepers, Henk   0,317 20 

 Reserves 
 837 L Theunissen, René * 2,47 70 
 2160 L Schepers, Henk * 2,45 70 
 2655 L Hennissen, André * 2,41 70 
 2142 L Bouwens, Max   2,26 70 
 1018 L Gageldonk van, Jan * 1,78 60 
 4062 L Willems, Ad * 1,04 45 
 877 L Daamen, Jan   0,96 40 
 1521 L Heuvelmans, Jan * 0,80 40 
 4055 L Hernaamt, Leo   0,79 35 
 2301 L Melick van, Huub   0,71 33 
 1057 D Reijnen, Hub * 0,500 28 
 2946 D Smits, Patrick * 0,347 22 
 1329 D Metsemakers, Geert * 0,325 22 
 3490 D Boessen, Thei * 0,325 22 
 1021 D Pohlen, Hans * 0,275 20 
 3557 D Vonck, Phil * 0,275 20 
 2813 D Steegh, Peter * 0,275 20 
 1935 D Daal van, Ruud * 0,275 20 
 1521 D Heuvelmans, Jan * 0,225 18 
 1015 S Bruijn de, Anton   3,77 100 
 1329 S Metsemakers, Geert   3,29 90 
 3557 S Vonck, Phil   2,68 75 
 837 S Theunissen, René * 2,47 70 
 2160 S Schepers, Henk * 2,45 70 
 2655 S Hennissen, André * 2,41 70 
 1519 S Tanburoglu, Seyfi   2,29 70 
 2142 S Bouwens, Max   2,26 70 
 3490 S Boessen, Thei   2,02 65 
 2813 S Steegh, Peter   1,86 60 
 2946 S Smits, Patrick   1,50 55 
 1021 S Pohlen, Hans * 1,29 50 
 1521 S Heuvelmans, Jan * 0,80 40 
 2301 S Melick van, Huub   0,71 33 

 Niet Actief 
 1218 Manders, Jos g 
 1022 Schmitz, Hans 
 
  



 59 ROGGEL 1 2e Klasse C DI 
 1037 1 Relouw, Frans   2,58 75 
 2359 2 Brink, Ad   1,76 60 
 1029 3 Boogaart v.d., Nic   1,66 55 
 3994 4 Schiffelers, Jan   1,04 45 

 Reserves 
 1030 L Coenen, Derk * 2,50 75 
 5028 L Al Mahamid, Adnan * 1,75 60 
 4095 L Konickx, Hen * 1,50 55 
 1027 L Bekx, Herman * 1,00 45 

 Niet Actief 
 1028 Bongers, Wim  
 1044 Vullers, Leo 
 
  



 62 SPORT DE 1 3e Klasse C DO 
 838 1 Hermans, Jorge   1,81 60 
 822 2 Jeurninck, Cor   1,19 45 
 849 3 Schrurs, Harry   0,99 40 
 1549 4 Schrurs, Sjef   0,88 40 

 SPORT DE 2 4e Klasse A DO 
 2684 1 Minses, Jo   1,64 55 
 3930 2 Jacobs, Wim   1,30 50 
 383 3 Kirkels, Thijs   0,92 40 
 3877 4 Raemakers, Peter * 0,80 40 

 Reserves 
 799 L Smolenaars, Jac * 2,29 70 
 803 L Verstappen, Sjra * 1,37 50 
 2603 L Corsten, Chris   1,27 50 
 2685 L Schroeten, Peter   1,12 45 
 3659 L Briels, Johan   0,98 40 
 3595 L Briels, Peter   0,85 40 
 4045 L Yang, Bishan * 0,60 29 
  



 63 STER DE 

 Niet Actief 
 1085 Strous, Jo 
 2895 Linden v.d., Wiljan 
 1064 Kessels, Theo 
 1081 Linden v.d., Miem 
 
  



 89 STIFT 'T 1 Hoofdklasse Kader WO 
 1259 1 Manders, Roy   12,79 180 
 907 2 Burhenne, Sjeng   11,25 170 
 1187 3 Dierx, Ton g   3,91 80 

 STIFT 'T 2 Hoofdklasse Libre DI 
 1259 1 Manders, Roy   (LGH2)   23,45 295 
 907 2 Burhenne, Sjeng   (LGH1) * 16,00 240 
 948 3 Clumpkens, Robert g   6,53 125 

 STIFT 'T 3 Hoofdklasse Libre DI 
 1260 1 Bouwels, Willie   8,62 155 
 645 2 Smeets, Dré   6,25 120 
 2712 3 Roumen, Roger   5,40 105 

 STIFT 'T 4 1e Klasse A MA 
 1597 1 Custers, Peter g * 8,00 185 
 244 2 Duisters, Albert * 3,50 95 
 3851 3 Jong de, Ger   2,15 65 

 STIFT 'T 5 1e Klasse B DO 
 3866 1 Zwart, Bert   5,31 130 
 980 2 Verdonkschot, Jos   2,29 70 
 1736 3 Heijkers, Leon   1,60 55 

 Reserves 
 3751 K Boogaard van den, Harrie    * 40,00 350 
 1597 K Custers, Peter g * 7,76 130 
 1258 K Thijssen, Thijs * 5,00 95 
 3866 K Zwart, Bert * 4,75 90 
 1260 K Bouwels, Willie * 4,75 90 
 2712 K Roumen, Roger * 4,49 80 
 645 K Smeets, Dré * 4,49 80 
 1251 K Bouwels, Leo * 4,14 80 
 263 K Verheggen, Jan   4,00 80 
 244 K Duisters, Albert * 2,97 80 
 1258 L Thijssen, Thijs   7,36 170 
 1187 L Dierx, Ton g * 5,00 125 
 263 L Verheggen, Jan * 4,97 120 
 1251 L Bouwels, Leo   4,36 110 
 1262 L Lamerigts, Jac   2,50 75 
 1500 L Renet de, Pierre   1,82 60 
 1536 L Gabriels, Bart * 1,36 50 

 Niet Actief 
 3966 Willekens, Cora 
 
  



 66 SWALMEN 1 1e Klasse C DI 
 1504 1 Clerx, Miel   3,75 100 
 2436 2 Timmermans, Piet   2,27 70 
 3822 3 Sanders, Louis   2,05 65 

 SWALMEN 2 2e Klasse C DI 
 4007 1 Cuijpers, Theo   2,16 65 
 1124 2 Claassen, Theo   1,60 55 
 1132 3 Camp op den, Thijs   1,33 50 
 2692 4 Janssen, Peter   1,13 45 

 SWALMEN 3 4e Klasse A DO 
 1131 1 Bonten, Thijs   1,18 45 
 3986 2 Rolfes, Jan   1,00 45 
 3934 3 Nooijen, Jan   0,87 40 
 1146 4 Cluitmans, Jo * 0,80 40 

 SWALMEN 4 5e Klasse A DO 
 912 1 Fermont, Frans   (BS)   2,26 70 
 1504 2 Clerx, Miel   3,73 95 
 4007 3 Cuijpers, Theo   2,16 65 
 3822 4 Sanders, Louis   2,05 65 

 Reserves 
 3720 L Avesaath van, Pierre * 1,08 45 
 1145 L Meuter, Theo   0,98 40 
 1133 L Camp op den, Wilma * 0,60 29 
 3985 L Kroon, Joop   0,56 27 
 2923 L Meuter, Peter   0,41 21 
 1124 S Claassen, Theo   1,60 55 
 1132 S Camp op den, Thijs   1,33 50 
 2692 S Janssen, Peter   1,13 45 
 3720 S Avesaath van, Pierre * 1,08 45 
 3986 S Rolfes, Jan   1,00 45 
 1146 S Cluitmans, Jo * 0,80 40 
 1133 S Camp op den, Wilma * 0,60 29 
 3985 S Kroon, Joop   0,56 27 

 Niet Actief 
 1149 Peeters, Jack 
 510 Dingelstad, Louis g 
 391 Heymann, Theo 
 2795 Claassen, Els 
 3072 Heijman, Wiel g 
 1151 Perriens, Theo 
 1150 Peeters, Ed 
 
  



 70 THORN 1 1e Klasse A MA 
 3155 1 Basten, Ruud   5,12 125 
 1192 2 Keijerts, Geert   2,72 75 
 1454 3 Roumen, Hans   1,95 60 

 THORN 2 1e Klasse B DO 
 1181 1 Aspers, Jan   4,60 115 
 608 2 Cober, Jos   3,12 85 
 981 3 Verdonkschot, Peter   1,60 55 

 THORN 3 3e Klasse C DO 
 1193 1 Scheijvens, Wiel   1,62 55 
 3033 2 Lenaerts, Will   1,37 50 
 978 3 Stoffels, Jos   1,36 50 
 2098 4 Ramakers, Jack * 1,15 45 

 THORN 4 4e Klasse C MA 
 2926 1 Nijs, Theo   1,11 45 
 3859 2 Heltzel, Robin   0,86 40 
 1498 3 Parren, Jan * 0,80 40 
 1183 4 Craemers, Ton * 0,80 40 

 Reserves 
 1186 L Munnecom, Jan * 2,78 80 
 3750 L Bongarts, Mat g * 2,00 65 
 751 L Römkens, Dré   1,54 55 
 4079 L Keijerts, Hans   1,19 45 
 2703 L Keijerts, Petra   0,74 33 
 2814 L Wassenberg, Vivian   0,44 21 
 2702 L Basten, Carine * 0,34 17 
 5024 L Wassenberg, Milan   0,33 17 

 Niet Actief 
 1191 Keijerts, Jan 
 1040 Seerden, Mart 
 3898 Ramakers, Chris 
 1200 Ramakers, Jan 
 
  



 71 TOP 1 Hoofdklasse Kader WO 
 948 1 Clumpkens, Robert   6,55 120 
 2947 2 Rossum van, Herman   5,32 100 
 1910 3 Beijnsberger, Jeu g   3,49 80 

 TOP 2 1e Klasse C DI 
 332 1 Seuren, Koos   5,13 125 
 2318 2 Smeets, Ron   2,13 65 
 3130 3 Balendonck, Tjeerd   1,90 60 

 TOP 3 2e Klasse A MA 
 2190 1 Hofkens, Lei   2,07 65 
 1217 2 Dohmen, Marcel   2,04 65 
 1534 3 Frenken, Helmut   1,93 60 
 1205 4 Aarts, Mat   1,83 60 

 TOP 4 3e Klasse B DI 
 1276 1 Hammer, Huib   1,76 60 
 3583 2 Geurtjens, Cees g   1,56 55 
 3703 3 Jennekens, Rob   1,10 45 
 1542 4 Kinderen der, Tiny   1,03 45 

 TOP 5 5e Klasse A DO 
 332 1 Seuren, Koos   5,13 125 
 710 2 Meuwissen, Har g   3,72 95 
 767 3 Smeets, Piet   3,53 95 
 3860 4 Gilis, Ruud   1,44 50 

 Reserves 
 332 K Seuren, Koos   4,88 90 
 767 K Smeets, Piet   2,91 80 
 1218 K Manders, Jos * 2,49 80 
 3771 K Schmitz, Carlo g * 2,25 80 
 767 L Smeets, Piet   3,53 95 
 1218 L Manders, Jos   2,64 75 
 2820 L Keizers, Ruud * 1,88 60 
 1522 L Völke, Ron * 1,50 55 
 3860 L Gilis, Ruud   1,44 50 
 3427 L Brok den, Peter * 1,25 50 
 3428 L Buckinx, Hay * 1,00 45 
 3730 L Ewalts, Will   0,87 40 
 3991 L Broers, Thijs   0,82 40 
 3432 L Konings, Piet * 0,78 35 
 948 S Clumpkens, Robert   6,53 155 
 2190 S Hofkens, Lei   2,07 65 
 1205 S Aarts, Mat   1,83 60 
 1276 S Hammer, Huib   1,76 60 
 1522 S Völke, Ron   1,50 55 
 5041 S Kuijpers, Gerard g   1,33 50 
 3703 S Jennekens, Rob   1,10 45 
 1542 S Kinderen der, Tiny   1,03 45 
 3428 S Buckinx, Hay * 1,00 45 
 3991 S Broers, Thijs   0,82 40 
 3432 S Konings, Piet * 0,78 35 

 Niet Actief 
 1210 Janssen, Leo 
 
  



 90 TOUCHE 1 2e Klasse C DI 
 2398 1 Vintges, Nico   2,52 75 
 4072 2 Keyertz, Louis * 1,50 55 
 954 3 Willems, Piet   1,33 50 
 5019 4 Schenk, Marcel   1,18 45 

 TOUCHE 2 4e Klasse B DI 
 4046 1 Franssen, Henk   1,15 45 
 4090 2 Felbermaier, John   1,05 45 
 1760 3 Koelen, Daan g   1,07 45 
 755 4 Goedbloed, Jos * 0,80 40 

 Reserves 
 1279 L Hoitink, Marcel * 3,00 85 
 3839 L Heinen, Karl-Heinz   2,55 75 
 407 L Reulen, Mart * 1,00 45 
 4084 L Lin van, John * 0,97 40 
 4073 L Lispet, John * 0,60 29 
 2757 L Willems, Jos * 0,52 25 
 
  



 110 VLEGELKE 'T 1 1e Klasse C DI 
 139 1 Vossen, Jan   3,41 90 
 2330 2 Wijen, Well   3,07 85 
 5002 3 Nieuwenhoven van, Frans   1,87 60 

 VLEGELKE 'T 2 1e Klasse E DI 
 1796 1 Koppen, Math   3,40 90 
 2444 2 Stultjens, Jan   2,21 65 
 3904 3 Bogaart van den, Frans   1,88 60 

 Reserves 
 3506 L Berlo van, Jan   2,79 80 

 Niet Actief 
 5054 Knippenberg van, Renate 
 5053 Reijnders, Frans 
 
  



 76 VLODROP 

 Niet Actief 
 3828 Tegels, Anke 
 1317 Tegels, Driek 
 

  



 78 VRIENDENKRING 1 Hoofdklasse Kader WO 
 210 1 Beek v.d., Emiel   7,62 130 
 342 2 Schmitz, Eric   11,56 170 
 214 3 Burhenne, René   5,63 105 

 VRIENDENKRING 2 Hoofdklasse Libre DI 
 210 1 Beek v.d., Emiel   (LGH1) * 16,00 240 
 214 2 Burhenne, René   6,91 130 
 1453 3 Smeets, Jo   4,47 90 

 VRIENDENKRING 3 1e Klasse C DI 
 1910 1 Beijnsberger, Jeu   4,19 105 
 3771 2 Schmitz, Carlo   2,62 75 
 3923 3 Beek van de, Bryan   2,58 75 

 VRIENDENKRING 4 2e Klasse D DO 
 3993 1 Jacquemont, Henk   1,93 60 
 3062 2 Balendonck, Ton   1,88 60 
 3066 3 Fermont, Jannie   1,35 50 
 1507 4 Verkoulen, Jokke   1,03 45 

 VRIENDENKRING 5 3e Klasse A MA 
 1450 1 Beek v.d., Huub * 1,50 55 
 3563 2 Schaefer, Mart   1,40 50 
 4003 3 Puts, Jos   1,11 45 
 2975 4 Looyen, Leo   0,80 40 

 VRIENDENKRING 6 5e Klasse B DI 
 3619 1 Leijendeckers, Huub   1,53 55 
 1947 2 Surprise, Steve   1,50 55 
 3971 3 Meeren van der, Paul   1,26 50 
 4003 4 Puts, Jos   1,09 45 

 VRIENDENKRING A Hoofdklasse DB VR 
 342 1 Schmitz, Eric   0,925 46 
 1338 2 Heinders, Hub   0,605 32 
 210 3 Beek v.d., Emiel * 0,600 32 

 Reserves 
 155 K Neelen, John * 4,00 80 
 913 K Gubbels, Frits * 3,50 80 
 3923 K Beek van de, Bryan * 2,00 80 
 3062 K Balendonck, Ton * 2,00 80 
 155 L Neelen, John * 5,00 125 
 913 L Gubbels, Frits   3,67 95 
 3619 L Leijendeckers, Huub   1,53 55 
 1947 L Surprise, Steve   1,50 55 
 3407 L Schuman, Jo   1,46 50 
 3971 L Meeren van der, Paul   1,26 50 
 2382 L Masolijn, Piet   0,85 40 
 3063 L Simons, Frans   0,78 35 
 2973 L Jacquemont, Heini   0,78 35 
 1453 D Smeets, Jo * 0,548 30 
 3619 D Leijendeckers, Huub * 0,500 28 
 1450 D Beek v.d., Huub   0,369 22 
 580 D Swinkels, Henk * 0,325 22 
 3771 S Schmitz, Carlo   2,62 75 
 3993 S Jacquemont, Henk   1,93 60 
 3062 S Balendonck, Ton   1,88 60 
 1450 S Beek v.d., Huub * 1,50 55 
 3407 S Schuman, Jo   1,46 50 
 2382 S Masolijn, Piet   0,85 40 
 3063 S Simons, Frans   0,78 35 
 2973 S Jacquemont, Heini   0,78 35 
 

  



 80 WESSEM 1 3e Klasse C DO 
 3584 1 Penners, Huub   1,40 50 
 1387 2 Smeets, Paul   1,28 50 
 174 3 Linssen, Har   1,24 45 
 5009 4 Wit de, Jo   1,01 45 

 Reserves 
 1367 L Bidlot, Pieter * 3,74 95 
 1862 L Smolenaars, Richard * 2,76 80 
 1385 L Driessens, Harry   1,85 60 
 1386 L Roumen, Peter * 1,75 60 
 2816 L Hendriks, Robert   1,54 55 
 2252 L Goor van der, Ger   0,95 40 
 5001 L Koelemeijer, Johan * 0,80 40 

 Niet Actief 
 1187 Dierx, Ton 


